
DEWITT PIATT BI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

5924 Revere Rd., Clinton

Fees

Hearing Screening and/or Threshold $15.20 Annual Permit Fee for Category I Food Establishments $350.00

  (no nurse's visit fee) Annual Permit Fee for Category II Food Establishments $250.00

Hemoglobin $2.32 Annual Permit Fee for Category III Food Establishments $150.00

 (nurse's visit fee may be req. if not in conjunction with another service)

Hepatitis B Vaccination (adult 20> years) $59.71/ea.

  Requires 3 doses at intervals; nurse's visit fee also required Schools & Not-for-Profit Establishments Exempt 

Hepatitis A Vaccination (adult 19> years) $49.40 [Must Provide Copy of 501(c)(3)]

    Hep A is not in stock; please see nurse to see if we can order Late Fee - Permanent Food Establishment Permit $50.00

Influenza Vaccination & Administration $35.00 Temporary Food Establishment 1-2 day event $50.00

Lead $4.10 (Note: Not to Exceed 3 Separate Events) 3-14 day event $75.00

 (nurse's visit fee may be req. if not in conjunction with another service) Late Fee for Temporary Permit Application 

Lice Combs $12.00 (Submitted Less than 72 hours Prior to Event) $50.00

Nurses Visit $12.30

Pregnancy Test $2.58 Plan Review Fee: Pro-Rated Permit Fee + $100.00 Plan Review Fee 

   (nurse's visit fee also required with test) (one time fee)

STI testing (Chlamydia, Gonorrhea) $16.85

  (nurse's visit fee also required with test) Fees

Tetanus Immunization (TDAP) Adult (one time dose) $43.56 Application Fee Licensed Contractor $150.00

  (nurse's visit fee also required with vaccine; only carry TDAP) Homeowner Installation $200.00

Tuberculin Skin Test (County Resident) 1st free, 2nd $20.00 Modification of an Existing Septic System (<50% Modified) $75.00

Tuberculin Skin Test (NON-County Resident) $20.00

Vaccines for children who qualify for VFC $16.71 Water Program Fees

  (nurse's visit fee also required with 1st vaccine on each date of service) Application Fee $100.00

Vision Screening $7.45 Closed Loop Well System (Geothermal) Application Fee

   (no nurse's visit fee) $100.00 for the first 10 holes + $10.00/hole after 10
Water Sample Request (Existing Well) $10.00

General Environmental Health Request for Sampling - New Well Exempt

Radon Test Kit $10.00 Request for Sampling for Illness, Infant, DCFS Require. Exempt

Request for Records Fee Exempt Well Sealing Application & Fee $50.00

Effective Date: 07/26/22; Fees are Subject to Change. 

Sewage Program

(One-Time Annual Charge for Each Licensed Contractor, Applied to First Well Sealing Application) 

Note: If a well is abandoned at the location of a new well, no sealing fee will be charged.

Nursing Programs                                    Price Per Dose, Test, or Service           Food Programs

(No longer have seasonal permits or mobile food vendor separation; will 

fall into an above category)


